
Kentucky Quarterly Fertilizer Tonnage Report

July 2003 - September 2003

Wednesday, September 08, 2004

TOTAL FERTILIZER SUMMARY

DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

CONTAINER USE

TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM

MULTI-NUTRIENT 32,116.33 10,280.62 18,945.65 2,890.06 28,315.71 3,800.62

NITROGEN 29,769.78 5,610.94 10,519.84 13,639.00 29,623.65 146.12

PHOSPHATE 2,277.67 43.01 2,234.67 0.00 2,259.72 17.95

POTASH 19,290.03 518.08 18,766.59 5.36 19,230.10 59.93

ORGANICS 388.09 388.08 0.01 0.00 103.21 284.88

SEC/MICRO 399.28 258.72 138.41 2.15 340.64 58.64

MISCELLANEOUS 1,601.83 403.71 1,179.47 18.65 1,474.14 127.70

   TOTAL 85,843.02 17,503.16 51,784.65 16,555.22 81,347.17 4,495.85
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

HISTORICAL TOTAL FERTILIZER
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

Current = July, 2003  To  September, 2003
Historical = July, 2002  To  September, 2002

CONTAINER USE

TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM
Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current Historical Current

MULTI-NUTRIENT 24,354.86 32,116.33 7,108.80 10,280.62 16,661.74 18,945.65 584.32 2,890.06 22,839.37 28,315.71 1,515.49 3,800.62

NITROGEN 18,380.14 29,769.78 3,458.62 5,610.94 7,565.26 10,519.84 7,356.27 13,639.00 18,376.76 29,623.65 3.38 146.12

PHOSPHATE 3,532.12 2,277.67 33.99 43.01 3,497.88 2,234.67 0.25 0.00 3,517.11 2,259.72 15.01 17.95

POTASH 17,453.25 19,290.03 126.35 518.08 17,326.90 18,766.59 0.00 5.36 17,443.24 19,230.10 10.01 59.93

ORGANICS 1,696.10 388.09 352.50 388.08 8.00 0.01 1,335.60 0.00 1,382.10 103.21 314.00 284.88

SEC/MICRO 191.10 399.28 84.77 258.72 96.01 138.41 10.32 2.15 189.79 340.64 1.31 58.64

MISCELLANEOUS 3,192.27 1,601.83 244.47 403.71 2,921.89 1,179.47 25.91 18.65 3,157.31 1,474.14 34.96 127.70

   TOTAL 68,799.84 85,843.02 11,409.50 17,503.16 48,077.67 51,784.65 9,312.67 16,555.22 66,905.68 81,347.17 1,894.16 4,495.85

Percent Change                                                  + 25%
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

DETAIL FERTILIZER SUMMARY
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

Grades with 1000 tons or more and reported by   3 or more shippers.

CODE GRADE TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM

0 10-10-10 1,114.17 1,092.61 21.48 0.08 1,003.85 110.32
0 10-20-20 1,565.95 1,565.95 0.00 0.00 1,562.57 3.38
0 19-19-19 1,490.80 1,178.12 312.68 0.00 1,472.35 18.45
2 82-0-0 2,524.82 0.00 0.00 2,524.82 2,524.82 0.00

10 34-0-0 8,788.78 4,777.11 4,011.67 0.00 8,784.66 4.12
56 0-0-0 -23.10 0.00 0.00 -23.10 -23.10 0.00
58 28-0-0 3,861.64 0.00 0.00 3,861.64 3,861.64 0.00
59 30-0-0 1,590.42 0.00 0.00 1,590.42 1,590.22 0.20
60 32-0-0 5,656.93 0.00 -0.34 5,657.27 5,656.93 0.00
61 46-0-0 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00
66 46-0-0 6,804.99 393.96 6,411.03 0.00 6,739.49 65.50
97 0-0-0 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00
98 0-0-0 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00

203 18-46-0 15,197.41 599.14 14,598.27 0.00 15,197.41 0.00
209 11-52-0 2,594.34 0.00 2,594.34 0.00 2,594.34 0.00
267 0-46-0 2,259.72 25.06 2,234.67 0.00 2,259.72 0.00
297 0-0-0 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05
428 0-0-60 18,511.47 291.53 18,219.94 0.00 18,511.42 0.05
497 0-0-0 3.10 3.10 0.00 0.00 0.22 2.88
698 0-0-0 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00
702 0-0-0 0.60 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
706 0-0-0 158.00 133.47 24.50 0.03 158.00 0.00
717 0-0-0 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00
720 0-0-0 5.41 5.41 0.00 0.00 5.41 0.00
722 0-0-0 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.13 0.00
724 0-0-0 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 2.50 0.00
730 0-0-0 3.27 2.28 0.00 1.00 1.28 2.00
731 0-0-0 0.22 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00
732 0-0-0 11.08 11.08 0.00 0.00 2.68 8.40
733 0-0-0 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.07 0.00
742 0-0-0 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00
744 0-0-0 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.00 0.15 0.00
749 0-0-0 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.30 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

DETAIL FERTILIZER SUMMARY
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

Grades with 1000 tons or more and reported by   3 or more shippers.

CODE GRADE TOTAL BAG BULK LIQUID FARM NONFARM

754 0-0-0 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05
770 0-0-0 126.82 58.58 68.24 0.00 103.82 23.00
778 0-0-0 8.66 8.59 0.07 0.00 8.66 0.00
780 0-0-0 1.66 1.66 0.00 0.00 1.66 0.00
782 0-0-0 0.59 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.59 0.00
784 0-0-0 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.25 0.00
797 0-0-0 3.75 3.30 0.07 0.38 3.55 0.20
798 0-0-0 49.01 3.53 45.48 0.00 49.01 0.00
978 0-0-0 1,586.76 403.41 1,164.69 18.65 1,459.06 127.70
998 0-0-0 15.08 0.30 14.78 0.00 15.08 0.00

TOTALS                   73,918.58        10,563.01     49,721.63      13,633.94     73,549.69          368.88

Totals of grades having the specified  tonnage limit of  1000 but less than 3 shippers:

TOTALS 1,414.60 0.00 0.00 1,414.60 1,414.60 0.00

Totals of grades Less Than 1000 tons.

TOTALS                 10,483.68        6,913.98       2,063.01        1,506.68       6,381.11          4,102.57

GRAND TOTAL: 85,843.02

GRAND TOTAL FOR BAG: 17,503.16
GRAND TOTAL FOR BULK: 51,784.65
GRAND TOTAL FOR LIQUID: 16,555.22

GRAND TOTAL FOR FARM: 81,347.17

GRAND TOTAL FOR NONFARM: 4,495.85
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (1-5)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 0-0-60 18-46-0 34-0-0 46-0-0 32-0-0

ADAIR 129.45 60.04 279.49 44.50 0.00
ALLEN 51.78 103.84 111.79 49.64 0.00
ANDERSON 25.00 0.00 51.96 0.00 0.00
BALLARD 585.69 344.93 149.27 0.00 82.85
BARREN 497.18 301.70 465.01 0.00 0.00
BATH 72.91 79.10 147.39 0.00 0.00
BELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOONE 0.00 0.00 28.00 24.00 0.00
BOURBON 175.57 53.95 174.96 8.05 0.00
BOYD 0.00 0.00 9.00 1.50 0.00
BOYLE 91.44 13.53 91.17 63.11 0.00
BRACKEN 0.00 0.00 96.00 0.00 0.00
BREATHITT 0.00 0.00 17.00 0.00 0.00
BRECKINRIDGE 218.23 314.65 85.36 396.27 0.00
BULLITT 10.47 5.55 4.00 10.80 0.00
BUTLER 67.00 78.00 3.00 47.91 0.00
CALDWELL 309.69 290.32 11.92 55.32 10.66
CALLOWAY 858.38 766.31 213.11 0.89 617.15
CAMPBELL 0.00 0.00 24.00 2.80 0.00
CARLISLE 28.74 4.17 19.85 1.92 12.32
CARROLL 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00
CARTER 28.35 51.64 103.00 43.89 0.00
CASEY 108.04 64.69 60.11 133.03 0.00
CHRISTIAN 1,380.51 946.15 59.34 233.78 424.87
CLARK 24.59 88.19 99.10 8.00 0.00
CLAY 2.75 1.00 33.35 24.00 0.00
CLINTON 31.17 1.49 104.92 0.00 0.00
CRITTENDEN 45.86 48.76 0.00 23.41 21.69
CUMBERLAND 24.26 19.34 78.14 4.00 0.00
DAVIESS 1,083.44 1,999.85 17.65 353.83 272.95
EDMONSON 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00
ELLIOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESTILL 1.67 0.00 2.47 0.00 0.00
FAYETTE 102.61 5.50 179.30 77.59 0.00
FLEMING 189.26 153.05 207.73 151.45 0.00
FLOYD 0.00 433.50 12.25 47.50 0.00
FRANKLIN 50.75 0.25 97.02 0.37 0.00
FULTON 386.38 103.37 22.40 104.45 209.64
GALLATIN 148.77 24.70 70.50 24.77 0.00
GARRARD 31.89 7.28 73.67 23.28 0.00
GRANT 44.13 22.37 92.00 24.23 0.00
GRAVES 454.49 769.31 203.18 0.60 794.34
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (1-5)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 0-0-60 18-46-0 34-0-0 46-0-0 32-0-0

GRAYSON 269.16 327.46 69.22 377.18 -8.00
GREEN 49.99 50.63 205.23 0.00 0.00
GREENUP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00
HANCOCK 82.67 27.49 1.88 0.00 0.00
HARDIN 569.81 467.69 26.10 342.88 47.36
HARLAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HARRISON 198.48 35.38 414.33 15.57 0.00
HART 342.12 263.62 103.61 290.66 0.00
HENDERSON 220.26 43.91 13.00 11.28 1,693.36
HENRY 234.21 146.77 168.67 276.60 0.00
HICKMAN 37.99 29.14 0.30 11.39 -2.50
HOPKINS 975.43 426.62 2.18 134.04 177.44
JACKSON 0.00 1.00 33.86 1.10 0.00
JEFFERSON 5.23 69.37 37.07 155.56 0.00
JESSAMINE 26.10 0.37 88.03 0.82 0.00
JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 4.50 0.00 0.00
KENTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.13 0.00
KNOTT 0.00 0.00 7.25 0.00 0.00
KNOX 11.55 0.00 28.75 0.00 0.00
LARUE 244.41 87.59 37.95 125.56 0.00
LAUREL 33.86 3.91 219.12 26.60 0.00
LAWRENCE 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEE 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00
LESLIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LETCHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEWIS 2.23 0.00 63.00 0.00 0.00
LINCOLN 387.10 175.84 152.54 265.80 0.00
LIVINGSTON 73.80 251.23 72.98 0.00 258.47
LOGAN 616.30 631.03 29.91 329.42 60.37
LYON 454.93 210.46 0.00 0.00 77.64
MC CRACKEN 20.16 19.73 29.18 0.00 0.00
MC CREARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MC LEAN 525.62 486.03 11.60 4.55 0.00
MADISON 72.19 0.00 144.01 80.30 0.00
MAGOFFIN 0.00 2.00 17.00 0.00 0.00
MARION 177.30 64.90 52.71 85.76 0.00
MARSHALL 79.28 77.50 25.96 29.93 49.89
MARTIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MASON 60.87 33.63 156.00 116.55 0.00
MEADE 239.99 162.91 8.53 77.24 0.00
MENIFEE 1.00 0.00 38.00 0.00 0.00
MERCER 194.16 30.70 65.84 104.86 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (1-5)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 0-0-60 18-46-0 34-0-0 46-0-0 32-0-0

METCALFE 35.33 26.33 164.87 29.73 0.00
MONROE 39.67 20.41 111.60 50.00 0.00
MONTGOMERY 8.15 0.50 106.62 5.14 0.00
MORGAN 60.20 425.29 224.85 50.88 0.00
MUHLENBERG 171.91 74.22 12.70 0.00 0.00
NELSON 215.74 121.25 13.00 93.25 128.39
NICHOLAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OHIO 182.20 73.23 16.23 95.10 10.02
OLDHAM 2.25 59.59 28.60 21.40 60.26
OWEN 75.97 0.00 226.50 0.00 0.00
OWSLEY 4.60 2.60 17.75 0.25 0.00
PENDLETON 4.55 0.00 25.00 -0.89 0.00
PERRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PIKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POWELL 2.00 0.00 25.95 0.88 0.00
PULASKI 205.32 22.60 385.26 44.04 0.00
ROBERTSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROCKCASTLE 73.64 23.95 80.09 0.00 0.00
ROWAN 0.25 50.00 10.00 4.30 0.00
RUSSELL 239.88 139.01 -16.48 295.62 0.00
SCOTT 290.14 14.42 339.58 134.44 0.00
SHELBY 215.78 100.46 53.80 605.18 0.00
SIMPSON 690.94 978.68 18.25 37.18 56.79
SPENCER 17.30 4.60 4.95 9.30 0.00
TAYLOR 86.29 129.90 310.00 0.00 0.00
TODD 737.19 558.32 46.27 12.27 92.44
TRIGG 249.08 17.97 2.66 89.09 219.49
TRIMBLE 45.65 46.22 14.00 21.88 0.00
UNION 337.63 10.33 12.93 66.35 62.91
WARREN 619.63 796.09 37.83 126.43 78.42
WASHINGTON 59.67 24.26 122.00 0.00 0.00
WAYNE 10.62 8.99 54.09 0.00 0.00
WEBSTER 177.76 157.82 4.36 121.01 147.71
WHITLEY 25.61 26.93 7.50 0.00 0.00
WOLFE 2.50 0.00 10.50 0.00 0.00
WOODFORD 157.33 0.00 472.81 19.99 0.00
** UNKNOWN ** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 TOTALS: 18,511.47 15,197.4 8,788.78 6,806.99 5,656.93
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (6-10)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 28-0-0 11-52-0 82-0-0 0-46-0 30-0-0

ADAIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.99 0.00
ALLEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANDERSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BALLARD 23.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BARREN 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BATH 25.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOONE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOURBON 101.47 6.12 0.00 6.00 0.20
BOYD 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
BOYLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00
BRACKEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BREATHITT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BRECKINRIDGE 123.08 0.00 0.00 2.05 0.00
BULLITT 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.35 0.00
BUTLER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CALDWELL 100.00 101.04 0.00 5.63 49.46
CALLOWAY 0.00 0.00 126.12 9.07 0.00
CAMPBELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CARLISLE 0.00 0.00 5.79 0.00 0.00
CARROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CARTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
CASEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.31 0.00
CHRISTIAN 676.58 1,098.59 155.71 112.07 0.00
CLARK 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00
CLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLINTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.42 0.00
CRITTENDEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUMBERLAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
DAVIESS 48.97 0.00 270.74 800.52 458.73
EDMONSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELLIOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ESTILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.97 0.00
FAYETTE 24.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLEMING 100.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLOYD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FRANKLIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FULTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GALLATIN 5.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GARRARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAVES 0.00 0.00 60.08 0.00 0.00
GRAYSON 137.65 0.00 0.00 47.53 0.00
GREEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GREENUP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HANCOCK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HARDIN 88.63 33.65 111.03 0.00 0.00
HARLAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HARRISON 45.59 0.00 0.00 5.38 0.00
HART 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HENDERSON 0.00 17.64 82.41 221.37 350.02
HENRY 128.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HICKMAN 0.00 0.00 6.02 0.00 0.00
HOPKINS 526.76 0.00 343.95 422.73 195.36
JACKSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (6-10)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 28-0-0 11-52-0 82-0-0 0-46-0 30-0-0

JEFFERSON 0.79 0.00 0.00 1.35 0.00
JESSAMINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JOHNSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KENTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00
KNOTT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KNOX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LARUE 49.59 0.00 0.00 33.23 0.00
LAUREL 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LAWRENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LESLIE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LETCHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LEWIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00
LINCOLN 1.60 0.00 0.00 8.69 0.00
LIVINGSTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOGAN 34.05 167.71 28.16 8.81 21.82
LYON 0.00 202.99 0.00 0.00 87.86
MC CRACKEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.13 0.00
MC CREARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MC LEAN 60.13 0.00 176.47 199.87 202.83
MADISON 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.45 0.00
MAGOFFIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MARION 304.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MARSHALL 0.00 0.00 62.64 1.00 0.00
MARTIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MEADE 75.19 0.00 0.00 49.36 0.00
MENIFEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MERCER 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00
METCALFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.38 0.00
MONROE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.34 0.00
MONTGOMERY 4.41 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00
MORGAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.94 0.00
MUHLENBERG 25.02 0.00 0.00 49.95 0.00
NELSON 24.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NICHOLAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OHIO 146.13 0.00 29.53 9.98 0.00
OLDHAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OWEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OWSLEY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PENDLETON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PERRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PIKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
POWELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
PULASKI 26.48 0.00 0.00 4.22 0.00
ROBERTSON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROCKCASTLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROWAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RUSSELL 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.89 0.00
SCOTT 107.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.90
SHELBY 9.67 0.00 0.00 1.67 0.00
SIMPSON 0.00 8.36 0.00 23.45 199.24
SPENCER 2.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TAYLOR 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TODD 130.70 528.59 66.45 24.53 0.00
TRIGG 0.23 25.31 120.06 22.86 0.00
TRIMBLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

LEADING GRADES BY COUNTY (6-10)
DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

COUNTY  NAME 28-0-0 11-52-0 82-0-0 0-46-0 30-0-0

UNION 41.70 230.89 243.90 0.00 0.00
WARREN 570.99 8.76 1.02 50.06 0.00
WASHINGTON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WAYNE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.45 0.00
WEBSTER 47.64 164.69 626.74 6.25 0.00
WHITLEY 3.93 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
WOLFE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.87 0.00
WOODFORD 35.71 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
** UNKNOWN ** 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00

 TOTALS: 3,861.64 2,594.34 2,524.82 2,259.72 1,590.42
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Wednesday, September 08, 2004

TOTAL FERTILIZER AND NUTRIENTS BY COUNTY

DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

MULTIPLE - NUTRIENT ALL FERTILIZER

COUNTY NAME TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ALL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
FERTILIZER SINGLE MULTI OTHER N P205 K20 N P205 K20

ADAIR 714.44 461.49 252.95 36.42 65.76 39.21 152.09 68.51 116.95

ALLEN 358.06 218.29 137.63 2.14 23.30 51.32 5.35 85.30 51.32 36.57

ANDERSON 132.13 127.43 3.95 0.75 0.46 0.78 0.78 18.13 0.78 41.02

BALLARD 1,212.29 840.90 361.36 10.03 64.71 160.79 2.49 148.44 160.79 353.90

BARREN 1,323.88 980.80 329.78 13.30 57.77 141.47 3.27 218.89 141.48 301.59

BATH 429.75 246.29 90.96 92.50 15.95 38.12 2.27 73.34 38.12 46.02

BOONE 1,261.02 83.50 1,150.88 26.64 222.74 53.02 109.72 243.63 53.15 117.27

BOURBON 620.40 503.16 107.39 9.85 21.09 29.38 3.70 122.72 32.14 110.42

BOYD 48.36 11.50 33.02 3.84 1.85 2.92 3.29 5.62 3.40 3.31

BOYLE 365.85 255.33 72.07 38.45 10.04 11.46 7.04 70.17 11.98 64.34

BRACKEN 101.00 96.00 5.00 0.85 0.94 1.03 33.49 0.94 1.03

BREATHITT 59.68 17.00 42.68 5.84 7.20 7.20 11.62 7.20 7.20

BRECKINRIDGE 1,329.60 826.34 356.18 147.08 61.72 150.51 5.77 307.49 151.46 137.39

BULLITT 68.17 26.79 35.12 6.26 4.86 5.93 3.37 11.21 6.55 9.66

BUTLER 238.98 118.91 101.07 19.00 17.25 39.46 3.59 40.31 39.46 44.29

CALDWELL 973.85 542.68 424.27 6.90 67.06 190.94 4.85 142.81 193.53 190.66

CALLOWAY 2,714.87 1,844.83 834.53 35.51 147.30 360.44 8.85 521.49 364.64 532.18

CAMPBELL 88.12 44.42 41.77 1.92 3.46 2.95 3.29 16.29 2.96 4.05

CARLISLE 102.70 68.62 8.08 26.00 0.95 2.70 0.78 17.27 2.70 18.03

CARROLL 12.00 8.00 4.00 0.56 0.74 0.92 3.28 0.74 0.92
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TOTAL FERTILIZER AND NUTRIENTS BY COUNTY

DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

MULTIPLE - NUTRIENT ALL FERTILIZER

COUNTY NAME TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ALL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
FERTILIZER SINGLE MULTI OTHER N P205 K20 N P205 K20

CARTER 374.10 181.31 174.09 18.70 23.79 39.04 17.64 79.01 41.80 34.65

CASEY 500.08 329.76 136.61 33.71 20.65 41.64 12.14 104.00 48.68 78.06

CHRISTIAN 5,719.33 3,082.31 2,594.18 42.84 365.81 1,048.66 51.03 950.59 1,100.23 889.33

CLARK 715.79 133.25 559.00 23.55 65.88 122.52 83.65 103.55 122.75 98.41

CLAY 93.51 70.90 22.61 2.80 3.89 4.32 26.81 3.89 5.97

CLINTON 182.39 142.81 33.08 6.50 4.94 6.09 5.55 40.81 8.12 24.75

CRITTENDEN 150.44 93.05 57.39 9.49 24.00 1.75 27.53 24.00 29.26

CUMBERLAND 162.46 111.75 50.21 0.50 7.68 13.68 5.01 36.12 13.68 22.16

DAVIESS 5,722.83 3,295.50 2,381.35 45.98 399.93 971.75 62.88 1,030.55 1,340.03 712.98

EDMONSON 20.00 3.00 17.00 2.51 3.07 3.07 3.53 3.07 3.07

ESTILL 10.96 6.11 4.85 0.74 0.84 0.84 1.58 1.75 1.84

FAYETTE 1,192.51 419.60 604.88 168.03 116.48 25.77 48.87 223.61 26.10 111.82

FLEMING 1,176.38 815.27 185.53 175.58 32.63 73.44 5.03 202.76 73.44 215.29

FLOYD 2,607.98 59.75 2,548.23 397.70 683.84 276.12 423.72 683.84 276.12

FRANKLIN 336.34 155.17 169.93 11.25 14.33 22.77 25.17 49.05 22.79 55.64

FULTON 876.17 722.87 102.31 50.99 18.61 47.55 0.00 141.36 47.55 231.83

GALLATIN 418.02 336.76 54.33 26.93 9.21 16.11 4.76 48.04 16.11 131.62

GARRARD 192.21 135.99 55.47 0.75 7.29 12.01 9.91 43.93 12.01 29.74

GRANT 195.20 161.36 33.84 5.30 11.85 1.64 47.89 11.85 28.12
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GRAVES 2,578.14 1,553.17 1,023.77 1.20 161.84 421.19 10.25 538.41 421.20 290.39

GRAYSON 1,334.18 902.56 427.02 4.60 73.21 162.91 14.37 306.39 184.77 180.27

GREEN 311.79 255.22 56.57 9.59 24.14 0.71 79.37 24.14 30.70

GREENUP 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00

HANCOCK 161.04 112.55 48.49 8.22 15.92 3.27 19.50 15.92 52.87

HARDIN 1,995.48 1,205.85 739.54 50.09 115.18 251.08 23.22 415.96 251.12 367.31

HARLAN 1.78 0.00 1.78 0.25 0.35 0.35 0.25 0.35 0.35

HARRISON 879.05 681.25 161.38 36.42 25.18 24.43 29.78 186.14 26.92 149.38

HART 1,020.80 745.04 269.44 6.32 48.23 122.18 0.80 217.46 122.18 209.60

HENDERSON 4,255.68 2,751.35 1,497.02 7.31 14.87 33.21 3.40 739.64 135.04 211.77

HENRY 1,067.96 868.39 190.77 8.80 32.54 74.01 8.24 267.88 74.01 158.80

HICKMAN 84.14 53.95 30.19 5.30 13.59 0.19 14.78 13.59 23.35

HOPKINS 3,260.23 2,778.61 474.76 6.86 81.25 199.49 3.58 688.66 393.96 588.85

JACKSON 83.61 37.91 42.25 3.45 4.82 6.72 7.14 17.27 6.72 7.26

JEFFERSON 2,187.83 279.13 1,711.96 196.73 296.95 162.82 167.13 399.09 164.84 175.43

JESSAMINE 190.97 143.16 45.02 2.80 6.31 1.37 6.21 41.06 1.37 22.12

JOHNSON 48.20 4.55 33.66 10.00 5.31 4.50 4.94 6.84 4.50 4.96

KENTON 74.41 28.65 45.76 8.08 4.39 5.55 19.69 4.45 5.76

KNOTT 55.62 7.25 48.37 9.98 8.16 8.16 12.44 8.16 8.16

KNOX 93.05 40.30 52.75 5.86 6.18 6.49 15.64 6.18 13.42

LARUE 637.11 509.37 116.48 11.26 18.78 44.20 3.94 103.33 59.49 159.89
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LAUREL 481.62 310.34 113.71 57.57 15.56 17.31 19.13 106.12 17.32 42.83

LAWRENCE 3.87 0.05 1.00 2.82 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.23

LEE 20.00 7.00 13.00 2.20 2.40 2.45 4.58 2.40 2.45

LEWIS 135.20 65.42 69.78 6.48 11.13 11.73 27.90 11.23 13.07

LINCOLN 1,142.20 822.65 279.59 39.96 46.98 98.01 19.06 222.23 102.01 252.63

LIVINGSTON 717.96 430.15 274.61 13.20 48.44 119.09 3.81 164.31 119.09 48.09

LOGAN 2,434.01 1,183.03 1,062.12 188.86 163.64 434.81 48.37 389.24 438.87 430.78

LYON 983.88 620.43 363.45 54.71 178.37 0.00 105.91 178.37 272.96

MC CRACKEN 179.31 55.14 114.19 9.98 11.71 20.44 14.58 22.25 21.45 26.71

MC CREARY 4.55 0.00 4.55 0.70 0.94 0.94 0.70 0.94 0.94

MC LEAN 1,692.14 1,184.44 505.50 2.20 90.00 226.97 3.91 318.43 318.91 320.75

MADISON 417.00 298.19 102.13 16.68 12.22 9.50 13.29 98.23 10.25 56.68

MAGOFFIN 47.50 17.00 30.50 2.76 5.72 4.90 8.54 5.72 4.90

MARION 728.77 619.98 103.07 5.72 15.51 35.21 5.93 158.06 35.21 112.31

MARSHALL 382.67 254.02 128.64 0.01 19.53 44.20 8.70 109.45 44.66 58.93

MASON 469.54 362.33 52.71 54.50 8.32 17.29 2.55 114.97 17.29 57.00

MEADE 651.48 451.67 196.32 3.48 32.79 79.75 4.77 92.66 102.47 148.95

MENIFEE 45.00 39.00 6.00 0.40 1.00 1.00 13.32 1.00 1.60

MERCER 430.64 367.40 55.02 8.22 9.16 17.47 3.58 79.89 18.50 120.07

METCALFE 401.24 241.18 138.30 21.76 22.47 32.57 22.69 93.58 33.20 44.36
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MONROE 292.22 206.85 85.37 12.95 20.21 11.29 74.08 22.21 35.09

MONTGOMERY 227.67 124.97 95.70 7.00 15.02 17.17 18.90 54.90 17.49 23.82

MORGAN 907.99 367.87 486.79 53.33 85.29 206.39 11.19 185.14 221.09 47.31

MUHLENBERG 367.23 259.69 104.16 3.38 16.82 37.53 3.92 28.15 60.50 107.07

NELSON 734.84 475.37 166.47 93.00 27.24 61.24 5.46 122.66 61.25 134.91

NICHOLAS 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.40 0.80 0.80 0.40 0.80 0.80

OHIO 623.88 499.26 83.86 40.75 14.64 35.60 1.84 132.24 40.19 116.20

OLDHAM 262.04 115.51 142.93 3.60 24.97 38.09 10.90 64.21 38.09 13.25

OWEN 319.62 313.62 2.00 4.00 0.20 0.20 0.20 78.98 0.20 45.78

OWSLEY 51.60 22.75 26.70 2.15 4.49 5.41 4.21 10.64 5.41 7.05

PENDLETON 28.32 28.66 -0.34 0.11 0.03 -0.05 8.20 0.03 2.68

PIKE 17.47 0.00 12.27 5.20 -1.26 0.01 0.14 -1.25 0.03 0.16

POWELL 50.25 30.83 15.62 3.80 1.35 2.64 3.12 10.59 3.58 4.33

PULASKI 964.57 672.36 275.30 16.91 41.76 49.24 44.44 200.80 51.19 169.96

ROCKCASTLE 203.77 153.83 49.94 7.23 15.45 5.58 34.46 15.45 49.79

ROWAN 289.59 16.12 259.07 14.40 33.60 59.33 36.87 39.02 59.35 37.78

RUSSELL 799.90 557.22 242.68 43.15 78.29 17.21 173.70 95.26 161.26

SCOTT 1,035.97 910.35 70.17 55.45 9.03 9.74 5.84 223.77 9.74 187.06

SHELBY 1,170.84 898.52 229.20 43.12 36.88 63.31 19.67 338.57 64.13 150.84

SIMPSON 2,133.85 1,033.13 1,051.43 49.30 184.39 466.85 9.51 286.47 477.64 425.12

SPENCER 55.94 39.66 11.47 4.81 1.68 3.01 0.96 10.25 3.01 11.34



16

Wednesday, September 08, 2004

TOTAL FERTILIZER AND NUTRIENTS BY COUNTY

DIVISION OF REGULATORY SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

From  July, 2003  To  September, 2003

MULTIPLE - NUTRIENT ALL FERTILIZER

COUNTY NAME TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL ALL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
FERTILIZER SINGLE MULTI OTHER N P205 K20 N P205 K20

TAYLOR 557.25 400.06 152.81 4.37 25.53 63.68 4.15 131.15 63.68 57.41

TODD 2,501.73 1,153.21 1,306.50 42.02 185.25 569.39 37.62 335.98 580.68 480.92

TRIGG 846.79 723.87 93.53 29.39 12.21 29.04 6.39 222.98 39.56 165.64

TRIMBLE 129.81 81.53 48.28 8.72 21.50 0.22 23.54 21.50 27.61

UNION 1,088.49 765.50 321.68 1.31 35.36 149.48 1.62 302.08 149.48 204.19

WARREN 2,861.48 1,473.89 1,348.07 39.51 229.01 483.92 94.59 486.05 507.06 461.10

WASHINGTON 241.81 181.67 34.14 26.00 5.78 12.25 1.45 47.26 12.25 37.25

WAYNE 103.46 66.86 35.85 0.75 4.41 8.52 4.84 22.91 9.19 11.21

WEBSTER 1,474.09 1,138.99 334.71 0.39 47.49 160.82 0.62 679.25 163.70 110.86

WHITLEY 123.36 38.04 81.79 3.52 12.04 18.12 5.84 15.71 18.60 21.23

WOLFE 33.62 16.87 16.75 1.05 3.30 3.30 4.62 5.08 4.80

WOODFORD 822.10 695.44 101.19 25.47 16.86 3.69 12.88 197.44 5.99 107.58

** UNKNOWN ** 25.50 8.00 17.50 2.80 0.35 0.35 9.36 0.35 0.35

TOTALS: 85,843.02 51,337.48 32,116.33 2,389.20 4,911.89 10,113.14 1,721.28 16,602.88 11,155.22 13,216.08


